

# GMDA SUMMER 2024 CONFERENCE OMAHA, NEBRASKA

July 17-19, 2024

**CONFERENCE SPONSORSHIP PACKAGE** 



## **Sponsorship Options:**

(Forms and Monies Due: June 14, 2024)

Sponsor Na	me
Primary Spons	or - \$1,500
• [	Display Table in Main Conference Area
• [	Priority Introduction Presentation During Meeting
• [	rominent Logo Display on Printed Materials

- Items for Swag-Bags
- Complimentary Registration
  - ✓ Please remember to fill out and send in a registration form for each attendee.

### Sponsor Level - \$750

- Logo Display on Printed Materials\*
- Items for Swag-Bags
- Logo Display
  - ✓ Please remember to fill out and send in a registration form.

#### **General Donation:**

- Please enter amount
- For support of the goals and purpose of GMDA
- Organization Acknowledgment at Conference
- Logo Display
  - ✓ Please remember to fill out and send in a registration form.

### GMDA membership - \$400 \_\_\_\_\_

- Organization membership
- 1-year of membership dues
  - ✓ Please remember to fill out and send in a registration form.

Registration includes the Welcome Reception, Breakfast, Snacks, and Lunch all days. Please mail the Sponsor and Registration forms along with a check made payable to GMDA

P.O. Box 83581 Lincoln, NE 68501-3581

Please email a copy of your high-resolution logo to Tylr Naprstek @ <a href="mailto:tnaprstek@llnrd.org">tnaprstek@llnrd.org</a> by June 21st, 2024